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Name Nation Total Year of Birth

1 . WICKI Maja SUI 4.530 1990
2 . HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie GER 4.138 1993
3 . EHM Jasmin GER 4.002 1991
4 . BANDERA Anna ITA 3.435 1986
5 . SVENSSON Marielle SWE 3.203 1995
6 . MOLNAROVA Eva CZE 3.060 1988
7 . TRACHSEL Yvonne SUI 2.994 1986
8 . JEHLE Lara AUT 2.910 1995
9 . BIRKELBACH Nicole GER 2.800 1982

10 . HAVLIKOVA Jana CZE 2.738 1990
11 . DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 2.558 1999
12 . SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 2.549 1999
13 . HESCHL Karin AUT 2.408 1990
14 . BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 2.276 1983
15 . GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 2.270 1980
16 . JÜRGENS Nadine AUT 2.073 1999
17 . PAVELKOVA Lucie CZE 2.068 1993
18 . PEUKER Vanessa GER 2.000 1994
19 . KORYTINA Yulia RUS 1.949 1999
20 . VIKSTRÖM Felicia SWE 1.826 1999
21 . WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.819 1983
22 . LAZAREVA Yana RUS 1.816 1991
23 . HANSSON Jasmin SWE 1.765 1998
24 . BOLLRICH Anne GER 1.745 1992
25 . FOGH-HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.656 1996
26 . PFISTER Daniela SUI 1.620 1982
27 . OLSSON Karin SWE 1.602 1975
28 . TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 1.466 1983
29 . GUNDERT Nicole GER 1.442 1979
30 . BANDERA Silvia ITA 1.227 1986
31 . KUNGSMAN Sandra SWE 1.217 1980
32 . ZODROW-WENKE Bianca GER 1.178 1979
33 . ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 1.173 1999
34 . KRANE Michaela GER 1.121 1999
35 . CHIKINA Daria RUS 1.086 1999
36 . MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 1.033 1997
37 . KOSHIMURA Yuki JPN 1.012 1976
38 . HANDLOVA Simona CZE 936 1990
39 . KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 925 1999
40 . WAGENHOFER Birgit AUT 835 1987
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41 . FUJIWARA Riyoko JPN 805 1979
42 . SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 803 1986
43 . JANDOVA Karolina CZE 783 1994
44 . HAUPT Maike GER 770 1998
45 . SCHWARZ Melanie AUT 744 1992
46 . TAKASHIMA Erika JPN 705 1993
47 . WEDMAN Greta FIN 686 1993
48 . DE KOK Ilona NED 678 1990
49 . DELLMANN Annika GER 668 1995
50 . DERKS Anja NED 654 1993
51 . ZITZ Lisa Marie AUT 643 1999
52 . HABERL Evelyn AUT 634 1980
53 . REED Veronika CZE 625 1984
54 . JUHOLA Mirva FIN 587 1980
55 . MACHOVA-KOURILOVA Petra CZE 565 1984
56 . VAN LUIJPEN Wendy NED 557 1977
57 . HILTUNEN Ida FIN 492 1996
58 . SHAHMOHAMMADI Sima IRI 482 1987
59 . NAGELE Nadine AUT 478 1982
60 . GRILL Claudia AUT 432 1984
61 . HESCHL Birgit AUT 351 1987
62 . HANSSON Josefin SWE 335 1993
63 . YOSHIOKA Hitomi JPN 334 1979
64 . ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 333 1986
65 . NOUHI Masoumeh IRI 322 1991
66 . GERRITSEN Michaela NED 290 1975
67 . SVEHLIKOVA Silvie CZE 289 1989
68 . SALETTA Martina ITA 283 1991
69 . HELM Jennifer AUT 276 1994
70 . REED Katerina CZE 243 1993
71 . RENNER-MATTHIES Kristina DEN 233 1986
72 . WALKER Sandra FIN 227 1976
73 . BÜRKI Sabrina SUI 220 1989
74 . NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 205 1997
75 . TANG Wei-An TWN 200 1997
76 . BÜRKI Bettina SUI 164 1991
77 . UTZIG Bianca AUT 164 1990
78 . HOCH Rebecca GER 152 1998
79 . STOIBER Lisa AUT 147 1999
80 . NADASKA Ema CZE 126 1995
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81 . KÜHNERT Bianca GER 112 1980
82 . RÜMMELIN Anna GER 112 1994
83 . SCHALKHAAS Katja AUT 108 1988
84 . KOCUMOVA Katerina CZE 102 1995
85 . MACHEKHINA Natalia RUS 84 1989
86 . DANNER Martina AUT 80 1996
87 . MASSEM Sophie BEL 74 1977
88 . FOKINA Olesya RUS 65 1983
89 . KIRSA Kristiana LAT 50 1986
90 . NAUMCHIK Yana RUS 44 1999
91 . KUDYNOVA Julie CZE 29 1991
92 . VOSMIKOVA Petra CZE 29 1974
93 . TOTH Noemi HUN 25 1985
94 . BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 24 1994
95 . KATO Seiko JPN 13 1979
96 . HOFBAUER Carmen AUT 12 1976
97 . JASPER Paulien NED 3 1980
98 . YEOTIKAR Darshana IND 3 1981
99 . HOSEINI Seyyedehzahra IRI 2 1985

100 . LUO Ping CHN 2 1975
101 . ONIKKI Lotta FIN 2 1987
102 . SHUANG Ao CHN 2 1987
103 . TIWARI Vinita IND 2 1992
104 . WASANKAR Vrushali IND 2 1982
105 . YADAV Seema IND 2 1994
106 . AMBRENA Madara LAT 1 1990
107 . AUGUST Belinda AUS 1 1979
108 . DEAN Joanne NZL 1 1982
109 . GIESEN Lucy NZL 1 1984
110 . GREENWOOD Abbey NZL 1 1983
111 . HSIAO Wen-Chun TWN 1 1994
112 . LEAR Tamara NZL 1 1990
113 . NI Yu-shan TWN 1 1982
114 . PATIL Vaishali IND 1 1974
115 . PAYTINA Alzbeta SVK 1 1992
116 . SCHUH Carina AUT 1 1991
117 . SHETTY Shreya IND 1 1987
118 .
119 .
120 .
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1 . PERSSON Fredrik SWE 5.764 1981
2 . MOSER Daniel SUI 5.742 1993
3 . GEIST Alexander GER 5.346 1976
4 . NOACK Marcel GER 5.177 1985
5 . STRASKO Marian CZE 5.167 1987
6 . HEINE Sebastian GER 5.158 1987
7 . JECNY Martin CZE 5.115 1987
8 . TRULSSON Dan SWE 4.462 1989
9 . SILLMAN Aki FIN 4.423 1990

10 . WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 4.340 1977
11 . KAPKE Dennis GER 4.312 1988
12 . PORTA Paolo ITA 4.185 1980
13 . MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 4.153 1977
14 . MAGGI Omar SUI 3.800 1981
15 . MACHO Ivan CZE 3.722 1988
16 . MOLNAR Karel CZE 3.694 1987
17 . SMEJKAL Marek CZE 3.666 1992
18 . EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 3.443 1994
19 . PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 3.289 1995
20 . SPREIER Sascha GER 3.193 1989
21 . SPIES Fabian AUT 3.122 1997
22 . SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 3.104 1998
23 . LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 3.088 1998
24 . PFISTER Michel SUI 3.039 1980
25 . KADLEC Jan CZE 2.928 1999
26 . DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 2.879 1995
27 . SOMMER Reto SUI 2.819 1985
28 . ANDEREGG Lars SUI 2.740 1998
29 . JOHANSSON Filip SWE 2.682 1992
30 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 2.624 1975
31 . PINTON Cristian ITA 2.582 1982
32 . LAZAREV Georgy RUS 2.572 1996
33 . SCHNEIDER Andreas SUI 2.538 1993
34 . NEUMANN Lukas GER 2.521 1995
35 . GAIDA Bernd AUT 2.490 1976
36 . WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 2.449 1979
37 . PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 2.408 1996
38 . SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 2.389 1997
39 . CEDERHOLM Andreas SWE 2.325 1979
40 . BOS Rene NED 2.234 1987
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41 . LÖDDING Kai SUI 2.209 1994
42 . WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.123 1996
43 . NABAIS Joao POR 2.120 1977
44 . SKOV Jannick DEN 2.114 1986
45 . ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.065 1996
46 . SELJELID Eirik SWE 2.026 1991
47 . LINDSTRÖM James SWE 2.016 1998
48 . LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 2.006 1974
49 . PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 2.006 1995
50 . HAURI Marvin SUI 2.000 1987
51 . BLÜMER Severin GER 1.978 1999
52 . JUNKER Simon DEN 1.946 1991
53 . BERGQVIST Rasmus SWE 1.921 1999
54 . PETIT Mickael BEL 1.911 1984
55 . STÖCKLE Martin GER 1.879 1983
56 . MONTOMOLI Andrea ITA 1.818 1977
57 . RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 1.818 1976
58 . BOTHMANN Patrick GER 1.777 1978
59 . BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.772 1999
60 . DANIELSEN Tim DEN 1.766 1999
61 . DANGL Mario AUT 1.745 1990
62 . GRILL Jürgen AUT 1.710 1977
63 . KONDO Hisato JPN 1.705 1980
64 . RIHA Michal CZE 1.639 1989
65 . FEUCHTL Kevin AUT 1.590 1992
66 . STANEK Jiri CZE 1.514 1994
67 . SALONEN Kosti FIN 1.493 1980
68 . SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 1.474 1998
69 . BARZ Patrick GER 1.462 1999
70 . STOPARIC Miroslav GER 1.437 1980
71 . SILVA Luis Jr. POR 1.414 1994
72 . KAISER Martin SUI 1.385 1981
73 . NILSSON Markus SWE 1.372 1995
74 . CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.358 1986
75 . JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 1.340 1987
76 . LIEBER Johannes GER 1.325 1997
77 . IKOLA Eetu FIN 1.324 1996
78 . ZONTAG Lubomir SVK 1.305 1990
79 . MURIN Jaroslav SVK 1.299 1997
80 . BONACKER Jean-Pierre GER 1.277 1999
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81 . KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 1.246 1995
82 . RHYN Michel SUI 1.245 1976
83 . KUBE Sebastian GER 1.239 1990
84 . FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 1.236 1996
85 . LAIMER Hannes ITA 1.222 1992
86 . KIRCHHEINER-RASMUSSEN Jonas DEN 1.216 1989
87 . FJORDVANG Torben DEN 1.201 1994
88 . INKAEW Kaew THA 1.200 1981
89 . THEWYS Michael BEL 1.195 1991
90 . FLICKER Manuel AUT 1.156 1993
91 . TEMPLIN Marco GER 1.152 1984
92 . PROBST Sandro SUI 1.136 1981
93 . BEDNAR Martin CZE 1.133 1994
94 . GRÜNBACHER Klaus AUT 1.130 1975
95 . CIBIK Miroslav SVK 1.114 1994
96 . SKOUPY Martin CZE 1.108 1992
97 . ITO Satoshi JPN 1.098 1989
98 . BENTO Miguel POR 1.082 1976
99 . VIHERVAARA Oskari FIN 1.082 1992

100 . GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 1.071 1976
101 . SUSA Richard CZE 1.068 1998
102 . PUASOMBATSAK Phasut THA 1.067 1992
103 . KLASSEN Oleg GER 1.063 1985
104 . GAISBACHER Christian AUT 1.062 1994
105 . ITOH Fuminori JPN 1.058 1987
106 . SCHUPFER Fabian ITA 1.055 1992
107 . JAGSCHITZ Mathias AUT 1.054 1992
108 . BENGTSSON Gunnar SWE 1.034 1976
109 . KLEINER Tristan GER 1.004 1998
110 . KALNIK Jakub SVK 985 1988
111 . PEETERS Rick NED 976 1988
112 . KREUTNER Benjamin AUT 973 1996
113 . DIOTTI Daniele ITA 969 1999
114 . NILSSON Mats SWE 967 1975
115 . PROVAZNIK Milan CZE 958 1977
116 . ANDERSSON Robin SWE 953 1990
117 . VAN HOLLAND Jeroen NED 934 1995
118 . PETERSEN Jakob DEN 924 1976
119 . ZIELAFF Christian GER 914 1996
120 . SLAPAK Michal CZE 913 1980
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121 . ARZUFFI Boris ITA 886 1988
122 . KROF Daniel AUT 877 1993
123 . JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 874 1976
124 . BERTELS Dominik CZE 856 1998
125 . KELLY Adam GBR 851 1995
126 . VAAHTIO Tero FIN 840 1989
127 . DALL'ACQUA Andreas ITA 814 1982
128 . MOLAEI Saed IRI 802 1989
129 . BOATENG Kelvin GHA 800 1986
130 . LANTTA Tommi FIN 799 1979
131 . HEINO Jussi FIN 795 1981
132 . DONNELLY Will GBR 781 1998
133 . CIZMAR Michael CZE 772 1999
134 . VILMANIS Martins LAT 764 1982
135 . KASER Nicolas SUI 758 1996
136 . GISIN Daniel SUI 733 1989
137 . LICHTENBERG Jan-Peter GER 725 1995
138 . BONINSEGNA Ottavio ITA 720 1978
139 . GARCIA Rui POR 716 1980
140 . EIDLER Michael AUT 706 1986
141 . BERENTSEN Gerco NED 703 1989
142 . ANDERSSON Marcus SWE 702 1986
143 . DANNER Markus AUT 697 1994
144 . CAMPOS Andre POR 693 1989
145 . ANTONIO Luis POR 685 1980
146 . HORN Kilian GER 682 1998
147 . SCHÄFER Stefan AUT 672 1986
148 . ZUBERBÜHLER Gerhard SUI 666 1975
149 . VERVEER Remon NED 650 1982
150 . HETTRICH Robin GER 645 1993
151 . MOLAEI Taha IRI 642 1997
152 . SHUMILOV-SUSOHO Derice SWE 639 1995
153 . DELLASEGA Luca ITA 637 1987
154 . GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 634 1981
155 . TAGESSON Fredrik SWE 633 1988
156 . BAUMANN Justin AUT 629 1998
157 . LACKNER Andreas AUT 626 1977
158 . HANSEN Pascal BEL 616 1979
159 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan SVK 612 1975
160 . LARSSON Marcus SWE 611 1983
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161 . LIMA Fabio POR 611 1998
162 . OSTERGAARD Stefan DEN 606 1981
163 . OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 603 1984
164 . GÜTH Benjamin GER 600 1981
165 . SCHWAB Allan DEN 600 1985
166 . SMITH Michael GBR 598 1985
167 . MLCOCH Martin CZE 571 1986
168 . STANCIK Michal CZE 552 1989
169 . COUPER Cameron NZL 546 1982
170 . SVENSSON Filiph SWE 540 1990
171 . HENSE Danny GER 539 1981
172 . HAVLIK Marian SVK 532 1981
173 . MANASKA Michal SVK 532 1983
174 . DVORAK Daniel CZE 510 1988
175 . DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 506 1995
176 . FRÖJD Tommy SWE 494 1997
177 . RIENER Patrick AUT 493 1990
178 . MILOCH Mateusz POL 491 1992
179 . CHELI Duccio ITA 480 1998
180 . GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 469 1983
181 . NECEKAL Marek CZE 469 1979
182 . SKOUPY Marek CZE 469 1992
183 . JENSEN Dan DEN 467 1985
184 . JACOB Michael BEL 463 1977
185 . POPLETEEV Ivan RUS 463 1990
186 . GENDRE Didier SUI 456 1984
187 . INDERMITTE Alain SUI 453 1987
188 . TVRDY Jan CZE 448 1992
189 . EXNER Zbynek CZE 442 1996
190 . RÖJ Matias FIN 433 1992
191 . REGIMONT Xavier BEL 426 1990
192 . OLSSON Anders SWE 422 1979
193 . LÖNNGREN Petri FIN 420 1979
194 . MEDVECKIS Janis LAT 418 1983
195 . STRUHAR Radovan SVK 415 1995
196 . BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 414 1981
197 . WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 408 1982
198 . SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 405 1997
199 . SVOBODA Boris CZE 403 1998
200 . BÄRSCH Daniel GER 396 1998
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201 . MÜLLER Gregor AUT 396 1989
202 . ROSILLO Alvaro ESP 396 1977
203 . SCHNEIDER Andreas GER 396 1993
204 . ZISCHG Stefan ITA 396 1985
205 . WALESKA Marcel GER 393 1996
206 . BILEK David CZE 392 1974
207 . BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 389 1996
208 . EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 386 1997
209 . LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 385 1992
210 . KUBIN David CZE 384 1989
211 . LAGERQUIST Rene GER 372 1987
212 . MIESSNER Frederick GER 372 1980
213 . WIDEN Andreas SWE 365 1988
214 . ROUS Adam CZE 364 1997
215 . LORENZ Partick GER 360 1988
216 . PEROS Luka CRO 360 1994
217 . ARLITT Patrick SUI 355 1979
218 . MARTI Simon SUI 355 1988
219 . ROSSI Lucca SUI 355 1982
220 . COCCHI Sandro SUI 353 1986
221 . ZOTOV Maxim RUS 349 1999
222 . ERLBRUCH Harald GER 348 1974
223 . GROSSI Andrea SUI 347 1974
224 . BROWN Lars SWE 342 1987
225 . SIEBER Thomas GER 337 1996
226 . BRÄNNSTRÖM Mattias SWE 336 1991
227 . MORANDI Francesco ITA 333 1987
228 . KARLSSON Marcus SWE 328 1986
229 . NEPRAS Jiri CZE 312 1983
230 . FOKIN Sergey RUS 308 1983
231 . OBERHAUSER Tobias ITA 307 1998
232 . LISA Miroslav CZE 305 1975
233 . PRESTON Paul GBR 292 1974
234 . CHRISTOU David CZE 288 1980
235 . LOKKO Solomon GHA 288 1982
236 . POPE Edward GBR 278 1983
237 . ZELIZNAK Jan CZE 277 1978
238 . GOIS Patrick SUI 272 1998
239 . NOVAK Matej CZE 268 1996
240 . SEKINOYAMA Junji JPN 265 1987
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241 . GADENZ Michel SUI 264 1995
242 . SKYTTBERG Robert SWE 264 1981
243 . TASKU Juuso FIN 263 1995
244 . LINNET HANSEN Christian DEN 257 1989
245 . MUMENTHALER Joel SUI 248 1995
246 . HOFER Samuel SUI 245 1978
247 . ANSLEY Matt NZL 226 1984
248 . MYSAK Ondrej CZE 222 1995
249 . KARLSSON-FORSBERG Tom SWE 218 1995
250 . MALE Matt USA 216 1984
251 . BONINSEGNA Mario ITA 210 1987
252 . WLODARSKI Mariusz POL 210 1999
253 . BASTOS Tiago POR 204 1998
254 . BUCHCAR Pavol SVK 202 1977
255 . FAZEKAS Adam HUN 200 1992
256 . PALINKAS Csaba HUN 200 1986
257 . KUSIAKIEWICZ Lukasz POL 193 1995
258 . MANDAMA Olsen GAB 192 1990
259 . LANG Alexander ITA 189 1975
260 . SLIVKA Martin SVK 188 1983
261 . STIPAK Kristof SVK 181 1990
262 . LEVANDER Simon SWE 180 1994
263 . RICHTER Tobias GER 177 1997
264 . BRAUNER Florian AUT 173 1990
265 . FRECH Maximilian GER 171 1995
266 . PIRGMAYER Thomas AUT 171 1982
267 . MEHMETI Liridon KOS 167 1983
268 . ROSSINI Luca SUI 164 1982
269 . KOVAC Rastislav SVK 160 1975
270 . SAHLBERG Juuso FIN 160 1995
271 . SCHLEICH Markus AUT 160 1976
272 . MACHADO Andre POR 157 1996
273 . HINOJOSA Jose Luis ESP 156 1977
274 . MUSTAFA Vullnet KOS 151 1997
275 . VAN ZYL Jacques NZL 150 1988
276 . EMICH Thomas AUT 145 1988
277 . TANABE Shinji JPN 145 1979
278 . GERZA Pavel CZE 127 1994
279 . HART Robert NZL 127 1975
280 . GARBUI Roberto ITA 125 1975
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281 . PAYTINA Jan SVK 122 1981
282 . REDEGELD Harjan NED 118 1998
283 . FISCHER Christoph GER 117 1996
284 . VOICISS Ugis LAT 110 1979
285 . LÖVGREN Mikael SWE 109 1975
286 . NICHOLS Nate USA 105 1976
287 . SPRINGOB Rene GER 104 1997
288 . HENSEL Tobias GER 100 1997
289 . PINTO Luis Antonio POR 99 1980
290 . EINAN Erik SWE 94 1994
291 . MAILLARD Johan SUI 94 1984
292 . ZELEWSKI Daniel POL 93 1990
293 . SINKEVICS Dairis LAT 91 1993
294 . GONCALVES Joao POR 82 1996
295 . MIKELSONS Reinis Martins LAT 81 1994
296 . ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 80 1999
297 . MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 80 1996
298 . OLSSON Christian SWE 80 1988
299 . BURES Daniel CZE 74 1999
300 . ROSSI Mattia ITA 74 1998
301 . BJÖRKLUND Jon SWE 69 1977
302 . LIN Cheng-Yu TWN 63 1995
303 . TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 63 1976
304 . BAUER Maximilian AUT 47 1999
305 . VITOR Pedro POR 41 1974
306 . LOVELL Steve GBR 40 1974
307 . ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 38 1984
308 . GONZALEZ DE CASTEJON Luis ESP 36 1978
309 . PELLONI Luca SUI 36 1978
310 . HOFBAUER Markus AUT 27 1974
311 . KONRAD Robert AUT 27 1982
312 . WOOD Christopher GBR 23 1987
313 . OBAL Adrian SVK 22 1975
314 . SANTOS Ivo POR 22 1987
315 . GAL Marcel AUT 19 1998
316 . SMOLIN Alexander RUS 18 1990
317 . NILSSON Lars Peter SWE 16 1976
318 . TOFTDAL Andreas DEN 12 1989
319 . SÖDERLUND Eddie SWE 11 1984
320 . HEMGESBERG Rene BEL 8 1989
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321 . DZIGUNS Janis LAT 7 1982
322 . REUNAVUORI Joonatan FIN 7 1995
323 . AHMED Maruf GHA 4 1986
324 . HE Xiaolong CHN 4 1977
325 . MAIOLO David AUS 4 1978
326 . DODD Matt GBR 3 1980
327 . MADROWSKI Maciej POL 3 1985
328 . SU Binghua CHN 3 1976
329 . WILDE Andy GBR 3 1979
330 . DUSTIN Adam NZL 2 1983
331 . HOOIJSMA Jan-Egbert NED 2 1995
332 . JUN Wang CHN 2 1996
333 . PRASAD Bhupendra IND 2 1990
334 . SELLASSIE Philip GHA 2 1983
335 . SHARMA KISHANKUMAR IND 2 1998
336 . SITON Boon THA 2 1977
337 . WALKER Scott NZL 2 1983
338 . YONG Huang CHN 2 1987
339 . ADDAI Solomon GHA 1 1979
340 . ADDO Rocky GHA 1 1983
341 . AMOAH Richard Nana Gyau GHA 1 1981
342 . ARIFI Riad KOS 1 1983
343 . ASARE Kwaku Aboagye GHA 1 1984
344 . BJAZIC Mislav CRO 1 1976
345 . BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 1 1995
346 . CHEN Chao-ming TWN 1 1988
347 . CHEN Wenbin CHN 1 1981
348 . COLLINS Michael AUS 1 1983
349 . CRAIG Bradley NZL 1 1983
350 . GRIFFIN Lloyd AUS 1 1997
351 . HARXHI Marin ALB 1 1977
352 . HICKS Oliver NZL 1 1983
353 . HOLMES Benjamin AUS 1 1992
354 . HOOIJSMA Albert NED 1 1998
355 . KAMERI Ajet KOS 1 1984
356 . KARAKOC Koray TUR 1 1994
357 . KOZULINS Daniel AUS 1 1991
358 . LABRIE Mathieu CAN 1 1986
359 . LEWIN Philipp GER 1 1991
360 . LOHAR Ranjit Arvind IND 1 1982
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361 . MIKELSONS Janis LAT 1 1998
362 . MORINA Ylli KOS 1 1983
363 . NEELY Alex NZL 1 1992
364 . NOKSHIQI Burim KOS 1 1983
365 . OBENG Peter GHA 1 1979
366 . OZAWA Keita JPN 1 1987
367 . RUTHERFORD James GBR 1 1987
368 . VAN VLIET Sam NZL 1 1991
369 . VINE Kristopher NZL 1 1990
370 . ZHEGROVA Amir KOS 1 1985
371 .
372 .
373 .
374 .
375 .
376 .
377 .
378 .
379 .
380 .
381 .
382 .
383 .
384 .
385 .
386 .
387 .
388 .
389 .
390 .
391 .
392 .
393 .
394 .
395 .
396 .
397 .
398 .
399 .
400 .



Maximum

Nation Points Points Players Points Players Points Players

1.  (1) Germany GER 500 86.044 60 26.238 16 59.806 44
2.  (2) Czech Republic CZE 480 64.899 53 15.617 15 49.282 38
3.  (3) Sweden SWE 460 55.295 46 10.281 7 45.014 39
4.  (4) Switzerland SUI 440 51.904 37 11.347 6 40.557 31
5.  (5) Austria AUT 420 50.479 54 16.499 21 33.980 33
6.  (6) Italy ITA 400 24.338 23 4.945 3 19.393 20
7.  (7) Finland FIN 380 14.096 18 1.994 5 12.102 13
8.  (8) Denmark DEN 360 12.998 13 1.889 2 11.109 11
9.  (10) Russia RUS 340 12.600 14 6.077 7 6.523 7

10.  (12) Netherlands NED 320 9.572 14 2.182 5 7.390 9
11.  (9) Portugal POR 300 9.284 14 0 0 9.284 14
12.  (11) Slovakia SVK 280 7.670 15 1 1 7.669 14
13.  (13) Japan JPN 260 7.141 11 2.869 5 4.272 6
14.  (14) Belgium BEL 240 5.296 8 74 1 5.222 7
15.  (15) Great Britain GBR 220 2.871 11 0 0 2.871 11
16.  (16) Thailand THA 200 2.269 3 0 0 2.269 3
17.  (17) Iran IRI 190 2.250 5 806 3 1.444 2
18.  (18) Latvia LAT 180 1.547 10 75 3 1.472 7
19.  (19) Ghana GHA 170 1.099 9 0 0 1.099 9
20.  (20) New Zealand NZL 160 1.062 15 4 4 1.058 11
21.  (21) Poland POL 150 990 5 0 0 990 5
22.  (22) Norway NOR 140 634 1 0 0 634 1
23.  (23) Spain ESP 130 588 3 0 0 588 3
24.  (24) Hungary HUN 120 425 3 25 1 400 2
25.  (25) Croatia CRO 110 361 2 0 0 361 2
26.  (26) Kosovo KOS 100 323 7 0 0 323 7
27.  (27) United States of America USA 100 321 2 0 0 321 2
28.  (28) R.O.C. (Taiwan) TWN 100 266 5 202 3 64 2
29.  (29) Gabon GAB 100 192 1 0 0 192 1
30.  (30) China CHN 100 16 7 4 2 12 5
30.  (31) India IND 100 16 8 11 5 5 3
32.  (32) Australia AUS 100 9 6 1 1 8 5
33.  (33) Albania ALB 100 1 1 0 0 1 1
33.  (33) Turkey TUR 100 1 1 0 0 1 1
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Included Competitions:

0 0 0

2016 0 Points

European Championships General class - Vizela / Portugal Cont.Ch. 750 + 750

Asian Championships - Yokohama / Japan Cont.Ch. 400

Nations-Cup - Vizela / Portugal NC 500

World Adventure Golf Masters - Prishtina / Kosovo WAGM 300

European-Cup - Neutraubling / Germany Other competition 300

Friendly Competition NED-BEL - Geldrop / Netherlands Other competition 300

U23-Team-Competition - Porto / Portugal Other competition 300

National Championships of 21 Nations NCh. 100-500

Integrated Youth-Players: 50% points Other competition -

0 0 0

0 0 0

2017 0 Points

World Championships General class - Zaton / Croatia WC 750 + 750

WMF Grand Prix Zaton / Croatia GP 500

World Adventure Golf Masters - Zaton / Croatia WAGM 500

European-Cup - Algund / Italy Other competition 300

Friendly Competition BEL-NED - Bertransart / Belgium Other competition 300

National Championships of 20 Nations NCh. 100-500

Integrated Youth-Players: 50% points Other competition -

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

2018 0 Points

European Championships General class - Predazzo / Italy Cont.Ch. 500 + 500

African Championships - Accra / Ghana Cont.Ch. 500 + 0

Asian Championships - Chiangmai / Thailand Cont.Ch. 500 + 500

World Adventure Golf Masters - Horni Bezdekov / Czech Republic WAGM 500

European-Cup - Porto / Portugal Other competition 300

Nordic Championships - Asarum / Sweden Other competition 300

Friendly Competition BEL-NED - Eupen / Belgium Other competition 300

National Championships of 20 Nations NCh. 100-500

Integrated Youth-Players: 50% points Other competition -



National Championships 2016 2017 2018

Australia 0 0 0
Austria X X X
Belgium X X X
China 0 0 0
Czech Republic X X X
Denmark X X X
Finland X X X
France 0 0 0
Germany X X X
Great Britain X X X
Hungary X 0 0
India 0 0 0
Italy X X X
Japan X X X
Latvia X X X
Netherlands X X X
New Zealand X X X
Norway X X X
Poland X X X
Portugal 0 X X
Russia X X X
Slovakia X X X
Spain X X X
Sweden X X X
Switzerland X X X
Taiwan 0 0 0
United States of America X 0 0



Cont. NC NCh. WAGM Total WC GP NCh. WAGM OC Total Cont. NCh. WAGM OC Total

Ch. OC 2016 2017 Ch. 2018

1 . WICKI Maja SUI 4.530 1125 267 287 300 1,00 1.979 993 0 351 0 118 1,20 1.613 258 240 0 0 1,60 797

2 . HAMMERSCHMIDT Melanie GER 4.138 850 333 195 174 1,00 1.552 1165 0 250 0 0 1,20 1.698 555 0 0 0 1,60 888

3 . EHM Jasmin GER 4.002 1075 0 154 0 1,00 1.229 770 0 200 0 136 1,20 1.164 727 177 0 0 1,60 1.446

4 . BANDERA Anna ITA 3.435 728 0 233 200 1,00 1.161 218 70 170 0 182 1,20 550 486 200 0 255 1,60 1.098

5 . SVENSSON Marielle SWE 3.203 738 158 137 0 1,00 1.033 760 230 0 0 0 1,20 1.188 614 0 0 0 1,60 982

6 . MOLNAROVA Eva CZE 3.060 858 183 0 0 1,00 1.041 1280 1 260 0 0 1,20 1.849 1 105 0 0 1,60 170

7 . TRACHSEL Yvonne SUI 2.994 0 0 264 0 1,00 264 668 0 407 0 0 1,20 1.290 600 0 0 300 1,60 960

8 . JEHLE Lara AUT 2.910 917 283 310 0 1,00 1.510 705 0 280 0 0 1,20 1.182 0 0 0 136 1,60 0

9 . BIRKELBACH Nicole GER 2.800 858 0 195 0 1,00 1.053 790 0 190 0 209 1,20 1.176 0 200 0 0 1,60 320

10 . HAVLIKOVA Jana CZE 2.738 1217 0 377 0 1,00 1.594 0 0 298 0 0 1,20 358 0 255 0 236 1,60 408

11 . DOLEZELOVA Alena CZE 2.558 0 0 0 866 1,00 866 0 0 0 0 521 1,20 0 0 0 0 667 1,60 0

12 . SCHUMACHER Sarah GER 2.549 0 0 0 897 1,00 897 0 0 0 0 638 1,20 0 0 0 0 554 1,60 0

13 . HESCHL Karin AUT 2.408 958 0 0 245 1,00 1.203 293 0 0 0 0 1,20 352 288 0 0 245 1,60 461

14 . BLENDERMANN Stefanie GER 2.276 0 0 221 281 1,00 502 0 0 360 0 300 1,20 432 0 450 0 164 1,60 720

15 . GRUBER Elisabeth AUT 2.270 1253 0 240 0 1,00 1.493 0 0 330 0 0 1,20 396 28 210 0 0 1,60 381

16 . JÜRGENS Nadine AUT 2.073 0 0 0 471 1,00 471 0 0 0 0 410 1,20 0 0 0 0 694 1,60 0

17 . PAVELKOVA Lucie CZE 2.068 728 0 377 136 1,00 1.241 0 0 60 0 191 1,20 72 88 118 0 123 1,60 330

18 . PEUKER Vanessa GER 2.000 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 705 0 260 0 0 1,20 1.158 359 167 0 0 1,60 842

19 . KORYTINA Yulia RUS 1.949 0 0 0 552 1,00 552 0 0 0 0 369 1,20 0 0 0 0 596 1,60 0

20 . VIKSTRÖM Felicia SWE 1.826 0 0 0 400 1,00 400 0 0 0 0 284 1,20 0 0 0 0 678 1,60 0

21 . WEBER Rebecca SUI 1.819 0 0 231 291 1,00 522 730 0 296 0 55 1,20 1.231 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

22 . LAZAREVA Yana RUS 1.816 413 0 218 0 1,00 631 593 0 153 0 0 1,20 895 1 180 0 0 1,60 290

23 . HANSSON Jasmin SWE 1.765 0 0 0 559 1,00 559 0 0 0 0 530 1,20 0 268 0 0 88 1,60 429

24 . BOLLRICH Anne GER 1.745 0 0 0 100 1,00 100 0 0 300 0 0 1,20 360 536 267 0 0 1,60 1.285

25 . FOGH-HENRIKSEN Laura DEN 1.656 678 0 0 0 1,00 678 605 0 210 0 0 1,20 978 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

26 . PFISTER Daniela SUI 1.620 813 0 64 0 1,00 877 18 0 184 0 0 1,20 242 28 285 0 0 1,60 501

27 . OLSSON Karin SWE 1.602 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1080 0 0 0 0 1,20 1.296 0 0 0 191 1,60 0

28 . TIETZOVA Katerina CZE 1.466 0 0 143 0 1,00 143 668 0 310 0 0 1,20 1.174 0 93 0 0 1,60 149

29 . GUNDERT Nicole GER 1.442 0 0 307 236 1,00 543 0 0 0 0 136 1,20 0 0 242 0 218 1,60 387

30 . BANDERA Silvia ITA 1.227 223 0 0 91 1,00 314 255 1 0 0 0 1,20 307 48 267 0 64 1,60 504

31 . KUNGSMAN Sandra SWE 1.217 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 343 0 0 0 0 1,20 412 348 0 0 155 1,60 557

32 . ZODROW-WENKE Bianca GER 1.178 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 380 0 191 1,20 456 0 308 0 0 1,60 493

33 . ZWIRLEIN Michaela GER 1.173 0 0 0 459 1,00 459 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 446 1,60 0

34 . KRANE Michaela GER 1.121 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 117 1,20 0 0 0 0 613 1,60 0

35 . CHIKINA Daria RUS 1.086 0 0 0 56 1,00 56 0 0 0 0 177 1,20 0 0 0 0 511 1,60 0

36 . MOGILEVSKAYA Polina RUS 1.033 0 0 0 491 1,00 491 218 0 87 0 0 1,20 366 0 110 0 0 1,60 176

37 . KOSHIMURA Yuki JPN 1.012 50 0 0 0 1,00 50 1 0 0 1 0 1,20 2 600 0 0 0 1,60 960

38 . HANDLOVA Simona CZE 936 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 285 0 0 1,20 342 0 280 0 91 1,60 448

39 . KRINNINGER Anna-Maria AUT 925 0 0 0 61 1,00 61 0 0 0 0 268 1,20 0 0 0 0 339 1,60 0

40 . WAGENHOFER Birgit AUT 835 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 395 0 0 127 1,60 632
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41 . FUJIWARA Riyoko JPN 805 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 1 0 0 1 0 1,20 2 501 0 0 0 1,60 802

42 . SCHWARZ Sandra AUT 803 363 0 140 0 1,00 503 0 0 90 0 0 1,20 108 0 120 0 0 1,60 192

43 . JANDOVA Karolina CZE 783 0 0 77 0 1,00 77 0 0 348 0 0 1,20 418 0 180 0 0 1,60 288

44 . HAUPT Maike GER 770 0 0 0 285 1,00 285 0 0 0 0 404 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

45 . SCHWARZ Melanie AUT 744 0 0 90 0 1,00 90 255 0 130 0 0 1,20 462 0 120 0 0 1,60 192

46 . TAKASHIMA Erika JPN 705 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 433 7 0 0 1,60 704

47 . WEDMAN Greta FIN 686 273 0 0 0 1,00 273 243 0 23 0 78 1,20 319 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

48 . DE KOK Ilona NED 678 0 0 0 218 1,00 218 305 0 0 0 78 1,20 366 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

49 . DELLMANN Annika GER 668 668 0 0 0 1,00 668 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

50 . DERKS Anja NED 654 0 0 0 150 1,00 150 118 0 300 0 0 1,20 502 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

51 . ZITZ Lisa Marie AUT 643 0 0 0 306 1,00 306 0 0 0 0 281 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

52 . HABERL Evelyn AUT 634 0 0 0 100 1,00 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 270 0 64 1,60 432

53 . REED Veronika CZE 625 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 200 0 1,20 240 0 0 240 0 1,60 384

54 . JUHOLA Mirva FIN 587 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 193 0 51 0 0 1,20 293 1 160 0 23 1,60 258

55 . MACHOVA-KOURILOVA Petra CZE 565 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 255 0 98 1,60 408

56 . VAN LUIJPEN Wendy NED 557 0 0 110 175 1,00 285 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 120 0 50 1,60 192

57 . HILTUNEN Ida FIN 492 273 0 0 0 1,00 273 30 0 151 0 0 1,20 217 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

58 . SHAHMOHAMMADI Sima IRI 482 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 301 0 0 0 1,60 482

59 . NAGELE Nadine AUT 478 0 0 110 0 1,00 110 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 230 0 0 1,60 368

60 . GRILL Claudia AUT 432 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 60 0 0 1,20 72 0 170 0 55 1,60 272

61 . HESCHL Birgit AUT 351 0 0 160 191 1,00 351 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

62 . HANSSON Josefin SWE 335 303 0 0 0 1,00 303 0 0 0 0 27 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

63 . YOSHIOKA Hitomi JPN 334 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 201 7 0 0 1,60 333

64 . ERLANDSSON Jenny SWE 333 333 0 0 0 1,00 333 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

65 . NOUHI Masoumeh IRI 322 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 201 0 0 0 1,60 322

66 . GERRITSEN Michaela NED 290 0 0 230 0 1,00 230 0 0 50 0 0 1,20 60 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

67 . SVEHLIKOVA Silvie CZE 289 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 98 0 36 1,20 118 0 80 0 0 1,60 128

68 . SALETTA Martina ITA 283 283 0 0 0 1,00 283 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

69 . HELM Jennifer AUT 276 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 230 0 0 0 0 1,20 276 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

70 . REED Katerina CZE 243 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 200 0 1,20 240 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

71 . RENNER-MATTHIES Kristina DEN 233 233 0 0 0 1,00 233 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

72 . WALKER Sandra FIN 227 0 0 63 0 1,00 63 0 0 137 0 0 1,20 164 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

73 . BÜRKI Sabrina SUI 220 0 0 220 0 1,00 220 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

74 . NEWLAND Sabrina AUT 205 0 0 0 205 1,00 205 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

75 . TANG Wei-An TWN 200 0 0 0 200 1,00 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

76 . BÜRKI Bettina SUI 164 0 0 164 0 1,00 164 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

77 . UTZIG Bianca AUT 164 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 110 0 0 1,20 132 0 20 0 0 1,60 32

78 . HOCH Rebecca GER 152 0 0 0 21 1,00 21 0 0 0 0 109 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

79 . STOIBER Lisa AUT 147 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 91 1,60 0

80 . NADASKA Ema CZE 126 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 105 0 0 0 0 1,20 126 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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81 . KÜHNERT Bianca GER 112 0 0 112 0 1,00 112 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

82 . RÜMMELIN Anna GER 112 0 0 112 0 1,00 112 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

83 . SCHALKHAAS Katja AUT 108 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 90 0 0 1,20 108 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

84 . KOCUMOVA Katerina CZE 102 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 85 0 0 1,20 102 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

85 . MACHEKHINA Natalia RUS 84 0 0 84 0 1,00 84 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

86 . DANNER Martina AUT 80 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 50 0 0 1,60 80

87 . MASSEM Sophie BEL 74 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 46 0 0 1,60 74

88 . FOKINA Olesya RUS 65 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 53 0 0 1,20 65 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

89 . KIRSA Kristiana LAT 50 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 1 0 40 0 0 1,20 49 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

90 . NAUMCHIK Yana RUS 44 0 0 0 44 1,00 44 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

91 . KUDYNOVA Julie CZE 29 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 18 0 0 1,60 29

92 . VOSMIKOVA Petra CZE 29 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 18 0 0 1,60 29

93 . TOTH Noemi HUN 25 0 0 25 0 1,00 25 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

94 . BRIKMANE Evelina LAT 24 23 0 0 0 1,00 23 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

95 . KATO Seiko JPN 13 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 7 0 0 1,60 11

96 . HOFBAUER Carmen AUT 12 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 7 0 1,60 11

97 . JASPER Paulien NED 3 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

98 . YEOTIKAR Darshana IND 3 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

99 . HOSEINI Seyyedehzahra IRI 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

100 . LUO Ping CHN 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

101 . ONIKKI Lotta FIN 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

102 . SHUANG Ao CHN 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

103 . TIWARI Vinita IND 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

104 . WASANKAR Vrushali IND 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

105 . YADAV Seema IND 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

106 . AMBRENA Madara LAT 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

107 . AUGUST Belinda AUS 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

108 . DEAN Joanne NZL 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

109 . GIESEN Lucy NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

110 . GREENWOOD Abbey NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

111 . HSIAO Wen-Chun TWN 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

112 . LEAR Tamara NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

113 . NI Yu-shan TWN 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

114 . PATIL Vaishali IND 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

115 . PAYTINA Alzbeta SVK 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

116 . SCHUH Carina AUT 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

117 . SHETTY Shreya IND 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

118 .

119 .

120 .
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1 . PERSSON Fredrik SWE 5.764 858 500 0 282 1,00 1.640 1480 500 0 0 218 1,20 2.376 650 43 0 236 1,60 1.109

2 . MOSER Daniel SUI 5.742 533 350 353 271 1,00 1.507 743 370 351 0 0 1,20 1.757 491 440 500 118 1,60 2.290

3 . GEIST Alexander GER 5.346 983 0 379 282 1,00 1.644 820 0 470 0 0 1,20 1.548 573 500 0 273 1,60 1.717

4 . NOACK Marcel GER 5.177 823 0 450 0 1,00 1.273 945 450 450 0 0 1,20 2.214 564 492 0 0 1,60 1.690

5 . STRASKO Marian CZE 5.167 958 325 327 145 1,00 1.755 770 310 423 0 91 1,20 1.804 582 355 0 0 1,60 1.499

6 . HEINE Sebastian GER 5.158 1425 408 421 1 1,00 2.255 755 0 500 0 0 1,20 1.506 536 337 0 0 1,60 1.397

7 . JECNY Martin CZE 5.115 1008 275 0 173 1,00 1.456 960 0 398 0 0 1,20 1.630 577 455 0 236 1,60 1.651

8 . TRULSSON Dan SWE 4.462 733 392 451 0 1,00 1.576 830 280 51 0 0 1,20 1.393 477 193 0 263 1,60 1.072

9 . SILLMAN Aki FIN 4.423 788 0 380 0 1,00 1.168 718 0 337 320 0 1,20 1.650 448 380 0 175 1,60 1.325

10 . WESTENTHALER Rupert AUT 4.340 858 0 280 0 1,00 1.138 805 450 300 0 0 1,20 1.866 358 350 0 127 1,60 1.133

11 . KAPKE Dennis GER 4.312 1213 0 312 0 1,00 1.525 870 0 370 0 0 1,20 1.488 455 357 0 0 1,60 1.299

12 . PORTA Paolo ITA 4.185 1073 0 400 0 1,00 1.473 455 0 290 0 0 1,20 894 736 400 0 0 1,60 1.818

13 . MAJKUS Zdenek CZE 4.153 433 0 377 0 1,00 810 830 280 360 0 0 1,20 1.764 550 355 0 82 1,60 1.448

14 . MAGGI Omar SUI 3.800 793 0 181 0 1,00 974 505 250 407 0 0 1,20 1.394 455 440 0 0 1,60 1.432

15 . MACHO Ivan CZE 3.722 908 275 410 173 1,00 1.766 830 0 360 0 0 1,20 1.428 0 330 0 0 1,60 528

16 . MOLNAR Karel CZE 3.694 942 0 0 118 1,00 1.060 930 240 373 0 0 1,20 1.852 398 0 0 91 1,60 637

17 . SMEJKAL Marek CZE 3.666 543 0 460 64 1,00 1.067 810 180 298 0 0 1,20 1.546 358 0 0 300 1,60 573

18 . EKÄNGEN Sebastian SWE 3.443 925 0 351 182 1,00 1.458 930 200 180 0 27 1,20 1.572 0 0 0 238 1,60 0

19 . PIEKORZ Sebastian GER 3.289 0 0 329 0 1,00 329 680 0 500 0 0 1,20 1.416 482 483 0 0 1,60 1.544

20 . SPREIER Sascha GER 3.193 925 358 500 0 1,00 1.783 755 0 420 0 0 1,20 1.410 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

21 . SPIES Fabian AUT 3.122 0 0 0 868 1,00 868 693 0 280 0 0 1,20 1.168 228 260 0 191 1,60 781

22 . SKALOUD Ondrej CZE 3.104 0 0 0 1291 1,00 1.291 0 0 0 0 633 1,20 0 178 480 0 0 1,60 1.053

23 . LOTTERMOSER Thomas AUT 3.088 0 0 0 1008 1,00 1.008 0 0 0 0 533 1,20 0 348 370 0 182 1,60 1.149

24 . PFISTER Michel SUI 3.039 513 0 264 0 1,00 777 393 0 440 0 0 1,20 1.000 358 431 0 0 1,60 1.262

25 . KADLEC Jan CZE 2.928 0 0 0 587 1,00 587 0 0 0 0 539 1,20 0 0 0 0 1059 1,60 0

26 . DAHLSTEDT Alexander SWE 2.879 0 0 180 300 1,00 480 975 0 480 360 0 1,20 2.178 0 0 0 138 1,60 0

27 . SOMMER Reto SUI 2.819 743 0 353 0 1,00 1.096 945 0 0 0 0 1,20 1.134 368 0 0 0 1,60 589

28 . ANDEREGG Lars SUI 2.740 0 0 0 796 1,00 796 0 0 0 0 491 1,20 0 408 349 90 0 1,60 1.355

29 . JOHANSSON Filip SWE 2.682 553 417 0 0 1,00 970 680 0 0 0 0 1,20 816 0 260 0 300 1,60 416

30 . KRISTIANSSON Ulf SWE 2.624 0 0 0 182 1,00 182 768 0 251 0 0 1,20 1.223 598 0 0 164 1,60 957

31 . PINTON Cristian ITA 2.582 483 0 333 0 1,00 816 480 0 0 0 0 1,20 576 427 317 0 0 1,60 1.190

32 . LAZAREV Georgy RUS 2.572 403 0 340 0 1,00 743 693 0 287 0 0 1,20 1.176 108 300 0 0 1,60 653

33 . SCHNEIDER Andreas SUI 2.538 473 0 214 82 1,00 769 0 0 279 0 0 1,20 335 338 422 0 136 1,60 1.216

34 . NEUMANN Lukas GER 2.521 0 0 312 214 1,00 526 0 0 340 0 0 1,20 408 500 492 0 0 1,60 1.587

35 . GAIDA Bernd AUT 2.490 513 250 310 0 1,00 1.073 0 0 370 0 0 1,20 444 378 230 0 0 1,60 973

36 . WIETLISBACH Raphael SUI 2.449 0 0 309 0 1,00 309 780 200 362 0 0 1,20 1.610 0 267 0 64 1,60 427

37 . PANTELIMONOV Igor RUS 2.408 0 0 307 0 1,00 307 780 0 320 0 0 1,20 1.320 148 340 0 0 1,60 781

38 . SZABLIKOWSKI Manuel GER 2.389 0 0 0 1038 1,00 1.038 0 0 370 320 0 1,20 828 0 327 0 0 1,60 523

39 . CEDERHOLM Andreas SWE 2.325 0 0 0 218 1,00 218 950 0 0 0 264 1,20 1.140 0 143 0 263 1,60 229

40 . BOS Rene NED 2.234 0 0 320 125 1,00 445 418 0 0 0 175 1,20 502 218 280 0 175 1,60 797
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41 . LÖDDING Kai SUI 2.209 0 0 331 127 1,00 458 505 140 146 0 0 1,20 949 148 217 0 136 1,60 584

42 . WEIBOLD Julian AUT 2.123 823 0 390 14 1,00 1.227 0 0 280 0 0 1,20 336 0 350 0 0 1,60 560

43 . NABAIS Joao POR 2.120 825 375 0 0 1,00 1.200 0 0 340 0 0 1,20 408 0 320 0 0 1,60 512

44 . SKOV Jannick DEN 2.114 523 0 0 0 1,00 523 393 0 335 0 0 1,20 874 0 360 0 88 1,60 576

45 . ANDEREGG Jan SUI 2.065 0 0 342 100 1,00 442 768 0 373 0 0 1,20 1.369 0 159 0 0 1,60 254

46 . SELJELID Eirik SWE 2.026 1208 0 0 0 1,00 1.208 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 418 93 0 0 1,60 818

47 . LINDSTRÖM James SWE 2.016 0 0 0 687 1,00 687 0 0 0 0 350 1,20 0 568 0 0 0 1,60 909

48 . LINDMAYR Manfred AUT 2.006 0 0 420 0 1,00 420 355 0 420 0 0 1,20 930 0 410 0 0 1,60 656

49 . PRESTINARI Emanuele ITA 2.006 723 0 400 0 1,00 1.123 418 0 0 0 0 1,20 502 238 0 0 0 1,60 381

50 . HAURI Marvin SUI 2.000 858 242 0 0 1,00 1.100 0 1 296 0 0 1,20 356 0 340 0 0 1,60 544

51 . BLÜMER Severin GER 1.978 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 504 1,20 0 0 0 0 858 1,60 0

52 . JUNKER Simon DEN 1.946 483 0 289 0 1,00 772 305 0 360 0 0 1,20 798 0 235 0 0 1,60 376

53 . BERGQVIST Rasmus SWE 1.921 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 669 1,20 0 0 0 0 699 1,60 0

54 . PETIT Mickael BEL 1.911 0 0 0 300 1,00 300 0 0 0 0 300 1,20 0 168 0 314 300 1,60 771

55 . STÖCKLE Martin GER 1.879 0 0 345 0 1,00 345 0 0 0 140 0 1,20 168 0 383 471 0 1,60 1.366

56 . MONTOMOLI Andrea ITA 1.818 0 0 317 0 1,00 317 480 0 300 0 0 1,20 936 228 125 0 0 1,60 565

57 . RYNER Carl-Johan SWE 1.818 0 0 0 300 1,00 300 0 0 0 0 300 1,20 0 0 460 0 264 1,60 736

58 . BOTHMANN Patrick GER 1.777 0 0 312 0 1,00 312 0 110 500 0 0 1,20 732 0 458 0 0 1,60 733

59 . BOTTENBERG Youri NED 1.772 0 0 0 458 1,00 458 0 0 0 0 270 1,20 0 0 0 0 619 1,60 0

60 . DANIELSEN Tim DEN 1.766 0 0 0 338 1,00 338 0 0 0 0 323 1,20 0 0 0 0 650 1,60 0

61 . DANGL Mario AUT 1.745 0 0 300 0 1,00 300 0 0 340 0 0 1,20 408 228 420 0 0 1,60 1.037

62 . GRILL Jürgen AUT 1.710 493 192 300 1 1,00 986 0 0 310 0 0 1,20 372 0 220 0 0 1,60 352

63 . KONDO Hisato JPN 1.705 400 0 0 0 1,00 400 1 0 153 0 0 1,20 185 700 0 0 0 1,60 1.120

64 . RIHA Michal CZE 1.639 0 0 410 0 1,00 410 0 0 273 0 0 1,20 328 138 343 0 82 1,60 770

65 . FEUCHTL Kevin AUT 1.590 0 0 380 0 1,00 380 518 80 410 0 0 1,20 1.210 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

66 . STANEK Jiri CZE 1.514 0 0 310 64 1,00 374 0 0 310 0 0 1,20 372 0 480 0 0 1,60 768

67 . SALONEN Kosti FIN 1.493 493 0 0 0 1,00 493 0 0 380 0 0 1,20 456 0 340 0 0 1,60 544

68 . SCHWICKERT Benedikt GER 1.474 0 0 0 904 1,00 904 0 0 0 0 475 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

69 . BARZ Patrick GER 1.462 0 0 0 142 1,00 142 0 0 0 0 175 1,20 0 0 0 0 694 1,60 0

70 . STOPARIC Miroslav GER 1.437 0 0 362 0 1,00 362 0 0 420 0 0 1,20 504 0 357 0 0 1,60 571

71 . SILVA Luis Jr. POR 1.414 563 408 0 0 1,00 971 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 238 0 39 1,60 381

72 . KAISER Martin SUI 1.385 0 0 287 0 1,00 287 0 0 340 0 0 1,20 408 0 431 0 0 1,60 690

73 . NILSSON Markus SWE 1.372 892 0 309 171 1,00 1.372 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

74 . CARVALHO Pedro POR 1.358 1008 350 0 0 1,00 1.358 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

75 . JÖNSSON Patrik SWE 1.340 875 0 180 0 1,00 1.055 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 178 0 0 0 1,60 285

76 . LIEBER Johannes GER 1.325 0 0 0 895 1,00 895 0 0 0 60 0 1,20 72 0 0 224 0 1,60 358

77 . IKOLA Eetu FIN 1.324 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 143 0 223 0 0 1,20 439 0 60 343 150 1,60 645

78 . ZONTAG Lubomir SVK 1.305 0 0 300 0 1,00 300 330 0 105 1 0 1,20 523 1 300 0 0 1,60 482

79 . MURIN Jaroslav SVK 1.299 0 0 0 130 1,00 130 318 0 68 0 0 1,20 463 178 263 0 0 1,60 706

80 . BONACKER Jean-Pierre GER 1.277 0 0 0 579 1,00 579 0 0 0 0 582 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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81 . KLEMM Marc-Dominik GER 1.246 0 0 0 129 1,00 129 0 0 0 340 0 1,20 408 0 0 443 0 1,60 709

82 . RHYN Michel SUI 1.245 753 492 0 0 1,00 1.245 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

83 . KUBE Sebastian GER 1.239 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 230 340 0 0 1,20 684 0 347 0 0 1,60 555

84 . FRIEDLI Angelo SUI 1.236 0 0 0 14 1,00 14 0 0 396 0 0 1,20 475 0 340 0 127 1,60 544

85 . LAIMER Hannes ITA 1.222 0 0 210 0 1,00 210 443 0 400 0 0 1,20 1.012 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

86 . KIRCHHEINER-RASMUSSEN Jonas DEN 1.216 303 0 3 0 1,00 306 343 0 235 0 0 1,20 694 0 135 0 0 1,60 216

87 . FJORDVANG Torben DEN 1.201 363 0 360 0 1,00 723 0 0 185 0 0 1,20 222 0 160 0 0 1,60 256

88 . INKAEW Kaew THA 1.200 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 750 0 0 0 1,60 1.200

89 . THEWYS Michael BEL 1.195 0 0 45 1 1,00 46 0 0 260 0 75 1,20 312 0 260 207 0 1,60 747

90 . FLICKER Manuel AUT 1.156 0 0 200 0 1,00 200 0 0 290 0 0 1,20 348 0 380 0 0 1,60 608

91 . TEMPLIN Marco GER 1.152 0 0 370 218 1,00 588 0 0 470 0 0 1,20 564 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

92 . PROBST Sandro SUI 1.136 0 0 264 0 1,00 264 0 0 418 0 0 1,20 502 0 231 0 0 1,60 370

93 . BEDNAR Martin CZE 1.133 0 0 293 0 1,00 293 0 0 360 0 0 1,20 432 0 255 0 0 1,60 408

94 . GRÜNBACHER Klaus AUT 1.130 0 0 230 0 1,00 230 0 0 350 0 0 1,20 420 0 300 0 0 1,60 480

95 . CIBIK Miroslav SVK 1.114 443 0 0 0 1,00 443 455 0 0 0 0 1,20 546 78 0 0 0 1,60 125

96 . SKOUPY Martin CZE 1.108 0 0 410 0 1,00 410 0 90 273 0 0 1,20 436 0 0 0 164 1,60 0

97 . ITO Satoshi JPN 1.098 350 0 180 0 1,00 530 0 0 153 0 0 1,20 184 0 240 0 0 1,60 384

98 . BENTO Miguel POR 1.082 433 350 0 0 1,00 783 0 0 29 0 0 1,20 35 0 165 0 0 1,60 264

99 . VIHERVAARA Oskari FIN 1.082 0 0 0 163 1,00 163 443 0 323 0 0 1,20 919 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

100 . GREIFFENDORF Lars GER 1.071 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 370 0 0 1,20 444 0 392 0 0 1,60 627

101 . SUSA Richard CZE 1.068 0 0 0 368 1,00 368 0 0 0 0 290 1,20 0 0 193 0 27 1,60 309

102 . PUASOMBATSAK Phasut THA 1.067 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 667 0 0 0 1,60 1.067

103 . KLASSEN Oleg GER 1.063 743 0 320 0 1,00 1.063 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

104 . GAISBACHER Christian AUT 1.062 0 0 370 0 1,00 370 0 0 230 0 0 1,20 276 0 260 0 0 1,60 416

105 . ITOH Fuminori JPN 1.058 363 0 180 0 1,00 543 0 0 153 0 0 1,20 184 0 207 0 0 1,60 331

106 . SCHUPFER Fabian ITA 1.055 413 0 300 0 1,00 713 180 0 105 0 0 1,20 342 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

107 . JAGSCHITZ Mathias AUT 1.054 0 0 100 0 1,00 100 405 0 390 0 0 1,20 954 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

108 . BENGTSSON Gunnar SWE 1.034 0 0 0 50 1,00 50 0 0 0 500 0 1,20 600 0 0 240 0 1,60 384

109 . KLEINER Tristan GER 1.004 0 0 0 769 1,00 769 0 0 0 0 196 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

110 . KALNIK Jakub SVK 985 0 0 188 0 1,00 188 0 0 280 0 0 1,20 336 0 288 0 0 1,60 461

111 . PEETERS Rick NED 976 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 205 0 0 0 0 1,20 246 1 180 0 275 1,60 290

112 . KREUTNER Benjamin AUT 973 533 0 440 0 1,00 973 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

113 . DIOTTI Daniele ITA 969 0 0 0 303 1,00 303 0 0 0 0 180 1,20 0 0 0 0 281 1,60 0

114 . NILSSON Mats SWE 967 0 0 223 0 1,00 223 0 0 251 0 0 1,20 301 0 277 0 0 1,60 443

115 . PROVAZNIK Milan CZE 958 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 360 0 1,20 432 0 0 329 0 1,60 526

116 . ANDERSSON Robin SWE 953 0 0 480 0 1,00 480 0 0 394 0 0 1,20 473 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

117 . VAN HOLLAND Jeroen NED 934 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 355 0 250 0 0 1,20 726 0 130 0 0 1,60 208

118 . PETERSEN Jakob DEN 924 0 0 89 0 1,00 89 0 0 298 0 0 1,20 358 0 298 0 0 1,60 477

119 . ZIELAFF Christian GER 914 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 400 0 1,20 480 0 0 271 0 1,60 434

120 . SLAPAK Michal CZE 913 0 0 77 0 1,00 77 0 0 323 0 0 1,20 388 0 280 0 0 1,60 448
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121 . ARZUFFI Boris ITA 886 313 0 333 0 1,00 646 0 0 200 0 0 1,20 240 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

122 . KROF Daniel AUT 877 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 198 350 0 0 1,60 877

123 . JUNKERMANN Alexander GER 874 0 0 370 0 1,00 370 0 0 420 0 0 1,20 504 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

124 . BERTELS Dominik CZE 856 0 0 0 391 1,00 391 0 0 0 0 63 1,20 0 0 243 0 0 1,60 389

125 . KELLY Adam GBR 851 303 0 260 0 1,00 563 0 0 240 0 0 1,20 288 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

126 . VAAHTIO Tero FIN 840 0 0 247 0 1,00 247 118 0 323 0 0 1,20 529 0 40 0 0 1,60 64

127 . DALL'ACQUA Andreas ITA 814 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 318 0 360 0 0 1,20 814 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

128 . MOLAEI Saed IRI 802 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 501 0 0 0 1,60 802

129 . BOATENG Kelvin GHA 800 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 500 0 0 0 1,60 800

130 . LANTTA Tommi FIN 799 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 243 0 40 240 0 1,20 628 0 0 107 0 1,60 171

131 . HEINO Jussi FIN 795 0 0 347 0 1,00 347 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 280 0 0 1,60 448

132 . DONNELLY Will GBR 781 0 0 0 110 1,00 110 0 0 0 0 350 1,20 0 0 0 157 0 1,60 251

133 . CIZMAR Michael CZE 772 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 235 1,20 0 0 0 0 306 1,60 0

134 . VILMANIS Martins LAT 764 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 230 0 140 0 0 1,20 444 0 200 0 0 1,60 320

135 . KASER Nicolas SUI 758 0 0 420 0 1,00 420 0 0 279 0 0 1,20 335 0 2 0 0 1,60 3

136 . GISIN Daniel SUI 733 0 0 331 0 1,00 331 0 0 179 0 0 1,20 215 0 117 0 0 1,60 187

137 . LICHTENBERG Jan-Peter GER 725 0 0 0 186 1,00 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 337 0 0 1,60 539

138 . BONINSEGNA Ottavio ITA 720 0 0 267 0 1,00 267 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 283 0 0 1,60 453

139 . GARCIA Rui POR 716 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 218 0 0 1,20 262 0 284 0 0 1,60 454

140 . EIDLER Michael AUT 706 0 0 90 0 1,00 90 0 0 220 0 0 1,20 264 0 220 0 0 1,60 352

141 . BERENTSEN Gerco NED 703 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 268 0 280 0 0 1,20 658 28 0 0 0 1,60 45

142 . ANDERSSON Marcus SWE 702 0 0 366 0 1,00 366 0 0 280 0 0 1,20 336 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

143 . DANNER Markus AUT 697 0 0 280 0 1,00 280 0 1 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 260 0 0 1,60 416

144 . CAMPOS Andre POR 693 0 333 0 0 1,00 333 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 211 0 14 1,60 338

145 . ANTONIO Luis POR 685 493 0 0 0 1,00 493 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 120 0 0 1,60 192

146 . HORN Kilian GER 682 0 0 0 92 1,00 92 0 0 0 0 492 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

147 . SCHÄFER Stefan AUT 672 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 240 0 0 1,20 288 0 240 0 0 1,60 384

148 . ZUBERBÜHLER Gerhard SUI 666 0 0 164 0 1,00 164 0 0 418 0 0 1,20 502 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

149 . VERVEER Remon NED 650 0 0 0 250 1,00 250 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 250 1,60 0

150 . HETTRICH Robin GER 645 0 0 345 300 1,00 645 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

151 . MOLAEI Taha IRI 642 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 401 0 0 0 1,60 642

152 . SHUMILOV-SUSOHO Derice SWE 639 0 0 0 300 1,00 300 0 0 0 140 0 1,20 168 0 0 107 0 1,60 171

153 . DELLASEGA Luca ITA 637 0 0 210 0 1,00 210 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 267 0 0 1,60 427

154 . GUDMUNDSTUEN Anders NOR 634 0 0 53 0 1,00 53 0 0 180 0 0 1,20 216 0 190 0 38 1,60 304

155 . TAGESSON Fredrik SWE 633 0 0 351 45 1,00 396 0 0 80 0 0 1,20 96 0 0 0 88 1,60 0

156 . BAUMANN Justin AUT 629 0 0 0 433 1,00 433 0 0 0 0 163 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

157 . LACKNER Andreas AUT 626 0 0 200 0 1,00 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 230 0 36 1,60 368

158 . HANSEN Pascal BEL 616 0 0 220 1 1,00 221 0 0 0 0 225 1,20 0 78 0 0 0 1,60 125

159 . PÄTOPRSTY Milan SVK 612 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 280 0 230 0 0 1,20 612 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

160 . LARSSON Marcus SWE 611 0 0 0 200 1,00 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 93 0 164 1,60 149
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161 . LIMA Fabio POR 611 0 0 0 150 1,00 150 0 0 0 0 140 1,20 0 0 156 0 27 1,60 250

162 . OSTERGAARD Stefan DEN 606 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 323 0 0 1,20 388 0 48 0 88 1,60 77

163 . OTTAVIANI Erwin BEL 603 0 0 0 125 1,00 125 0 0 0 0 100 1,20 0 0 0 224 0 1,60 358

164 . GÜTH Benjamin GER 600 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 375 0 0 1,60 600

165 . SCHWAB Allan DEN 600 363 0 0 0 1,00 363 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 148 0 0 1,60 237

166 . SMITH Michael GBR 598 0 0 246 0 1,00 246 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 220 0 0 1,60 352

167 . MLCOCH Martin CZE 571 0 0 243 0 1,00 243 0 0 273 0 0 1,20 328 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

168 . STANCIK Michal CZE 552 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 460 0 0 1,20 552 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

169 . COUPER Cameron NZL 546 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 55 0 0 20 0 1,20 90 0 78 207 0 1,60 456

170 . SVENSSON Filiph SWE 540 0 0 0 300 1,00 300 0 0 0 0 55 1,20 0 0 0 0 109 1,60 0

171 . HENSE Danny GER 539 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 337 0 0 1,60 539

172 . HAVLIK Marian SVK 532 343 0 0 0 1,00 343 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 118 0 0 0 1,60 189

173 . MANASKA Michal SVK 532 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 443 0 0 0 0 1,20 532 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

174 . DVORAK Daniel CZE 510 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 185 0 0 1,20 222 0 180 0 0 1,60 288

175 . DOLEZALEK Adam CZE 506 0 0 77 0 1,00 77 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 268 0 0 1,60 429

176 . FRÖJD Tommy SWE 494 0 0 0 483 1,00 483 0 0 9 0 0 1,20 11 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

177 . RIENER Patrick AUT 493 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 210 200 0 1,20 492 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

178 . MILOCH Mateusz POL 491 0 0 160 0 1,00 160 1 0 48 0 0 1,20 59 0 170 0 0 1,60 272

179 . CHELI Duccio ITA 480 0 0 0 428 1,00 428 0 0 0 0 43 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

180 . GUSTAFSSON Jonas SWE 469 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 293 0 0 1,60 469

181 . NECEKAL Marek CZE 469 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 293 0 0 1,60 469

182 . SKOUPY Marek CZE 469 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 293 0 0 1,60 469

183 . JENSEN Dan DEN 467 293 0 174 0 1,00 467 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

184 . JACOB Michael BEL 463 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 154 0 0 1,20 185 0 174 0 0 1,60 278

185 . POPLETEEV Ivan RUS 463 263 200 0 0 1,00 463 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

186 . GENDRE Didier SUI 456 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 285 0 0 1,60 456

187 . INDERMITTE Alain SUI 453 0 133 320 0 1,00 453 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

188 . TVRDY Jan CZE 448 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 280 0 0 1,60 448

189 . EXNER Zbynek CZE 442 0 0 310 0 1,00 310 0 0 110 0 0 1,20 132 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

190 . RÖJ Matias FIN 433 433 0 0 0 1,00 433 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

191 . REGIMONT Xavier BEL 426 0 0 126 300 1,00 426 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

192 . OLSSON Anders SWE 422 0 0 0 236 1,00 236 0 0 0 0 155 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

193 . LÖNNGREN Petri FIN 420 183 0 0 0 1,00 183 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 148 0 0 0 1,60 237

194 . MEDVECKIS Janis LAT 418 0 0 190 0 1,00 190 0 0 190 0 0 1,20 228 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

195 . STRUHAR Radovan SVK 415 183 0 0 0 1,00 183 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 145 1,60 0

196 . BRAUNGART-ZINK Achim GER 414 0 0 414 0 1,00 414 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

197 . WERNER Hans-Peter AUT 408 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 340 0 0 1,20 408 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

198 . SLIVKO Evgeny RUS 405 0 0 0 405 1,00 405 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

199 . SVOBODA Boris CZE 403 0 0 0 403 1,00 403 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

200 . BÄRSCH Daniel GER 396 0 0 0 233 1,00 233 0 0 0 0 136 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0



Cont. YNC NCh. WAGM Total WC NC NCh. WAGM OC Total Cont. NCh. WAGM OC Total

Ch. OC 2016 2017 Ch. 2018

World Ranking List - Men: Detail
31.03.2019

Rank Name Nation Total
2018

Factor

2016 2017

Factor Factor

201 . MÜLLER Gregor AUT 396 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 330 0 0 1,20 396 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

202 . ROSILLO Alvaro ESP 396 0 0 140 0 1,00 140 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 160 0 0 1,60 256

203 . SCHNEIDER Andreas GER 396 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 330 0 0 1,20 396 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

204 . ZISCHG Stefan ITA 396 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 130 0 0 1,20 156 0 150 0 0 1,60 240

205 . WALESKA Marcel GER 393 0 0 393 0 1,00 393 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

206 . BILEK David CZE 392 0 0 310 82 1,00 392 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

207 . BYSTRICKY Tomas CZE 389 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 243 0 0 1,60 389

208 . EKÄNGEN Andreas SWE 386 0 0 0 386 1,00 386 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

209 . LEVIS Lorenzo ITA 385 0 0 0 100 1,00 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 178 0 0 0 1,60 285

210 . KUBIN David CZE 384 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 240 0 1,60 384

211 . LAGERQUIST Rene GER 372 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 310 0 0 1,20 372 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

212 . MIESSNER Frederick GER 372 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 310 0 0 1,20 372 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

213 . WIDEN Andreas SWE 365 0 0 166 0 1,00 166 0 0 166 0 0 1,20 199 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

214 . ROUS Adam CZE 364 0 0 0 364 1,00 364 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

215 . LORENZ Partick GER 360 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 300 0 0 1,20 360 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

216 . PEROS Luka CRO 360 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 300 0 1,20 360 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

217 . ARLITT Patrick SUI 355 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 296 0 0 1,20 355 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

218 . MARTI Simon SUI 355 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 296 0 0 1,20 355 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

219 . ROSSI Lucca SUI 355 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 296 0 0 1,20 355 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

220 . COCCHI Sandro SUI 353 0 0 353 0 1,00 353 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

221 . ZOTOV Maxim RUS 349 0 0 0 349 1,00 349 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

222 . ERLBRUCH Harald GER 348 0 0 0 100 1,00 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 155 1,60 0

223 . GROSSI Andrea SUI 347 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 217 0 0 1,60 347

224 . BROWN Lars SWE 342 0 0 0 145 1,00 145 0 0 0 0 164 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

225 . SIEBER Thomas GER 337 0 0 337 0 1,00 337 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

226 . BRÄNNSTRÖM Mattias SWE 336 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 280 0 0 1,20 336 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

227 . MORANDI Francesco ITA 333 0 0 333 0 1,00 333 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

228 . KARLSSON Marcus SWE 328 0 0 180 0 1,00 180 0 0 123 0 0 1,20 148 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

229 . NEPRAS Jiri CZE 312 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 260 0 0 1,20 312 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

230 . FOKIN Sergey RUS 308 0 0 307 0 1,00 307 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

231 . OBERHAUSER Tobias ITA 307 0 0 0 158 1,00 158 0 0 0 0 124 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

232 . LISA Miroslav CZE 305 0 0 127 0 1,00 127 0 0 148 0 0 1,20 178 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

233 . PRESTON Paul GBR 292 0 1 0 1 1,00 2 0 0 0 240 0 1,20 288 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

234 . CHRISTOU David CZE 288 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 180 0 0 1,60 288

235 . LOKKO Solomon GHA 288 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 180 0 0 0 1,60 288

236 . POPE Edward GBR 278 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 174 0 1,60 278

237 . ZELIZNAK Jan CZE 277 0 0 277 0 1,00 277 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

238 . GOIS Patrick SUI 272 0 0 0 98 1,00 98 0 0 0 0 145 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

239 . NOVAK Matej CZE 268 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 223 0 0 1,20 268 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

240 . SEKINOYAMA Junji JPN 265 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 220 0 0 1,20 264 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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241 . GADENZ Michel SUI 264 0 0 264 0 1,00 264 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

242 . SKYTTBERG Robert SWE 264 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 220 0 1,20 264 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

243 . TASKU Juuso FIN 263 263 0 0 0 1,00 263 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

244 . LINNET HANSEN Christian DEN 257 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 160 0 0 1,60 256

245 . MUMENTHALER Joel SUI 248 0 0 248 0 1,00 248 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

246 . HOFER Samuel SUI 245 0 0 0 245 1,00 245 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

247 . ANSLEY Matt NZL 226 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 140 1 0 1,60 226

248 . MYSAK Ondrej CZE 222 0 0 60 0 1,00 60 0 0 135 0 0 1,20 162 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

249 . KARLSSON-FORSBERG Tom SWE 218 0 0 0 157 1,00 157 0 0 51 0 0 1,20 61 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

250 . MALE Matt USA 216 0 0 47 1 1,00 48 0 0 0 140 0 1,20 168 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

251 . BONINSEGNA Mario ITA 210 0 0 210 0 1,00 210 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

252 . WLODARSKI Mariusz POL 210 0 0 0 120 1,00 120 0 0 0 0 75 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

253 . BASTOS Tiago POR 204 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 170 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

254 . BUCHCAR Pavol SVK 202 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 168 0 0 1,20 202 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

255 . FAZEKAS Adam HUN 200 0 0 200 0 1,00 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

256 . PALINKAS Csaba HUN 200 0 0 200 0 1,00 200 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

257 . KUSIAKIEWICZ Lukasz POL 193 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 160 0 0 1,20 193 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

258 . MANDAMA Olsen GAB 192 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 120 0 0 0 1,60 192

259 . LANG Alexander ITA 189 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 118 0 0 0 1,60 189

260 . SLIVKA Martin SVK 188 0 0 188 0 1,00 188 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

261 . STIPAK Kristof SVK 181 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 113 0 0 1,60 181

262 . LEVANDER Simon SWE 180 0 0 180 0 1,00 180 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

263 . RICHTER Tobias GER 177 0 0 0 177 1,00 177 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

264 . BRAUNER Florian AUT 173 0 0 0 173 1,00 173 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

265 . FRECH Maximilian GER 171 0 0 0 171 1,00 171 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

266 . PIRGMAYER Thomas AUT 171 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 107 0 1,60 171

267 . MEHMETI Liridon KOS 167 0 0 0 167 1,00 167 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

268 . ROSSINI Luca SUI 164 0 0 164 0 1,00 164 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

269 . KOVAC Rastislav SVK 160 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 100 0 0 1,60 160

270 . SAHLBERG Juuso FIN 160 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 100 0 0 1,60 160

271 . SCHLEICH Markus AUT 160 0 0 160 0 1,00 160 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

272 . MACHADO Andre POR 157 0 0 0 157 1,00 157 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

273 . HINOJOSA Jose Luis ESP 156 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 130 0 0 1,20 156 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

274 . MUSTAFA Vullnet KOS 151 0 0 0 150 1,00 150 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

275 . VAN ZYL Jacques NZL 150 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 120 0 0 1,20 145 0 3 0 0 1,60 5

276 . EMICH Thomas AUT 145 0 0 0 145 1,00 145 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

277 . TANABE Shinji JPN 145 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 90 0 0 1,60 144

278 . GERZA Pavel CZE 127 0 0 127 0 1,00 127 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

279 . HART Robert NZL 127 0 0 120 1 1,00 121 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 3 1 0 1,60 6

280 . GARBUI Roberto ITA 125 0 0 0 63 1,00 63 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 39 1,60 0
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281 . PAYTINA Jan SVK 122 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 100 0 1,20 120 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

282 . REDEGELD Harjan NED 118 0 0 0 118 1,00 118 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

283 . FISCHER Christoph GER 117 0 0 0 117 1,00 117 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

284 . VOICISS Ugis LAT 110 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 1 0 90 0 0 1,20 109 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

285 . LÖVGREN Mikael SWE 109 0 0 0 109 1,00 109 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

286 . NICHOLS Nate USA 105 0 0 105 0 1,00 105 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

287 . SPRINGOB Rene GER 104 0 0 0 104 1,00 104 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

288 . HENSEL Tobias GER 100 0 0 0 100 1,00 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

289 . PINTO Luis Antonio POR 99 0 38 0 0 1,00 38 0 0 51 0 0 1,20 61 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

290 . EINAN Erik SWE 94 0 0 94 0 1,00 94 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

291 . MAILLARD Johan SUI 94 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 59 0 0 1,60 94

292 . ZELEWSKI Daniel POL 93 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 58 0 0 1,60 93

293 . SINKEVICS Dairis LAT 91 0 0 90 0 1,00 90 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

294 . GONCALVES Joao POR 82 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 68 0 0 1,20 82 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

295 . MIKELSONS Reinis Martins LAT 81 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 50 0 0 1,60 80

296 . ANDERSSON Sebastian SWE 80 0 0 0 80 1,00 80 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

297 . MACHATSCHEK Mathias AUT 80 0 0 80 0 1,00 80 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

298 . OLSSON Christian SWE 80 0 0 80 0 1,00 80 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

299 . BURES Daniel CZE 74 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 46 1,60 0

300 . ROSSI Mattia ITA 74 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 62 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

301 . BJÖRKLUND Jon SWE 69 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 43 0 0 1,60 69

302 . LIN Cheng-Yu TWN 63 63 0 0 0 1,00 63 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

303 . TOSSAVAINEN Petri FIN 63 0 0 63 0 1,00 63 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

304 . BAUER Maximilian AUT 47 0 0 0 35 1,00 35 0 0 0 0 10 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

305 . VITOR Pedro POR 41 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 34 0 0 1,20 41 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

306 . LOVELL Steve GBR 40 0 1 0 1 1,00 2 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 24 0 1,60 38

307 . ALBRECHTSBERGER Philipp AUT 38 0 0 0 38 1,00 38 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

308 . GONZALEZ DE CASTEJON Luis ESP 36 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 30 0 0 1,20 36 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

309 . PELLONI Luca SUI 36 0 0 0 36 1,00 36 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

310 . HOFBAUER Markus AUT 27 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 20 0 1,20 24 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

311 . KONRAD Robert AUT 27 0 0 0 27 1,00 27 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

312 . WOOD Christopher GBR 23 23 0 0 0 1,00 23 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

313 . OBAL Adrian SVK 22 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 18 0 0 1,20 22 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

314 . SANTOS Ivo POR 22 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 18 0 0 1,20 22 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

315 . GAL Marcel AUT 19 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 15 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

316 . SMOLIN Alexander RUS 18 0 0 18 0 1,00 18 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

317 . NILSSON Lars Peter SWE 16 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 10 0 0 1,60 16

318 . TOFTDAL Andreas DEN 12 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 10 0 0 1,20 12 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

319 . SÖDERLUND Eddie SWE 11 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 9 0 0 1,20 11 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

320 . HEMGESBERG Rene BEL 8 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 7 0 0 1,20 8 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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321 . DZIGUNS Janis LAT 7 0 0 7 0 1,00 7 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

322 . REUNAVUORI Joonatan FIN 7 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 6 0 0 1,20 7 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

323 . AHMED Maruf GHA 4 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 1 0 1 0 1,60 3

324 . HE Xiaolong CHN 4 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

325 . MAIOLO David AUS 4 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 1 0 1,20 2 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

326 . DODD Matt GBR 3 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

327 . MADROWSKI Maciej POL 3 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

328 . SU Binghua CHN 3 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

329 . WILDE Andy GBR 3 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 1 0 1,60 2

330 . DUSTIN Adam NZL 2 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

331 . HOOIJSMA Jan-Egbert NED 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

332 . JUN Wang CHN 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

333 . PRASAD Bhupendra IND 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

334 . SELLASSIE Philip GHA 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

335 . SHARMA KISHANKUMAR IND 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

336 . SITON Boon THA 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

337 . WALKER Scott NZL 2 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

338 . YONG Huang CHN 2 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 1 0 0 0 1,60 2

339 . ADDAI Solomon GHA 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

340 . ADDO Rocky GHA 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

341 . AMOAH Richard Nana Gyau GHA 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

342 . ARIFI Riad KOS 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

343 . ASARE Kwaku Aboagye GHA 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

344 . BJAZIC Mislav CRO 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

345 . BLACKBURN-SHAW Freddie GBR 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

346 . CHEN Chao-ming TWN 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

347 . CHEN Wenbin CHN 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

348 . COLLINS Michael AUS 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

349 . CRAIG Bradley NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

350 . GRIFFIN Lloyd AUS 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

351 . HARXHI Marin ALB 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

352 . HICKS Oliver NZL 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

353 . HOLMES Benjamin AUS 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

354 . HOOIJSMA Albert NED 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

355 . KAMERI Ajet KOS 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

356 . KARAKOC Koray TUR 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

357 . KOZULINS Daniel AUS 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

358 . LABRIE Mathieu CAN 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

359 . LEWIN Philipp GER 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

360 . LOHAR Ranjit Arvind IND 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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361 . MIKELSONS Janis LAT 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

362 . MORINA Ylli KOS 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

363 . NEELY Alex NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

364 . NOKSHIQI Burim KOS 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

365 . OBENG Peter GHA 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

366 . OZAWA Keita JPN 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

367 . RUTHERFORD James GBR 1 1 0 0 0 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

368 . VAN VLIET Sam NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

369 . VINE Kristopher NZL 1 0 0 0 0 1,00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1,20 1 0 0 0 0 1,60 0

370 . ZHEGROVA Amir KOS 1 0 0 0 1 1,00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,20 0 0 0 0 0 1,60 0
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